56
P
K
E
 e
m
it
te

C: Tunning internal capacitor NPO
Rdc: Optional parallel resistor
Z: External impedance
KGEA-BFCR
Mechanical dimensions
All dimensions are in mm
P/N L
(mH)
Cres
(nF)
Q
SRF
(MHz)
Freq.
(kHz)
KGEA-BFCR-B-0108J 0.108 15,00 >110 >3 125@
KGEA-BFCR-B-0345J 0.345 4,7 >125 >3 125@
KGEA-BFCR-B-0500J 0.500 3.3 >125 >3 125@
KGEA-BFCR-C-0207J 0.207 6,8 >125 >3 134,2@
KGEA-BFCR-C-0426J 0.426 3,3 >125 >3 134,2@
KGEA-BFCR-A-0161J 0.161 330 >60 >1 20@
KGEA-BFCR-A-0422J 0.422 150 >65 >1 20@
This chart is a reference guide for the most common required
values at working frequency of 125 kHz. Any other inductance
value at LF or tighter tolerances can be provided. Please contact
our sales department for any inquiry.Sensitivity measured with